COVER
DATA SHEET
Specifications
•  Density: 4G bits
•  Organization
—  128M words × 4 bits × 8 banks (EDJ4204EFBG)
—  64M words × 8 bits × 8 banks (EDJ4208EFBG)
—  32M words × 16 bits × 8 banks (EDJ4216EFBG)

Elpida Memory, Inc. 2012-2013
  EDJ4204EFBG, EDJ4208EFBG, EDJ4216EFBG
Ordering Information
Note: 1. Please refer to the EDJ4204BFBG, EDJ4208BFBG, EDJ4216BFBG datasheet (E1923E) when using this device at 1.5V
operation, unless stated otherwise.
Part Number
Detailed Information
For detailed electrical specification and further information, please refer to the DDR3L SDRAM General Functionality
and Electrical Condition data sheet (E1927E).
Part number
Die
revision
Organization
(words × bits)
Internal
banks
JEDEC speed bin
(CL-tRCD-tRP) Package
EDJ4204EFBG-GN-F
EDJ4204EFBG-DJ-F
F 1024M × 4 8
DDR3L-1600K (11-11-11)
DDR3L-1333H (9-9-9)
78-ball FBGA
EDJ4208EFBG-GN-F
EDJ4208EFBG-DJ-F
F 512M × 8 8
DDR3L-1600K (11-11-11)
DDR3L-1333H (9-9-9)
78-ball FBGA
EDJ4216EFBG-GN-F
EDJ4216EFBG-DJ-F
F 256M × 16 8
DDR3L-1600K (11-11-11)
DDR3L-1333H (9-9-9)
96-ball FBGA
Elpida Memory
Density / Bank
 42:  4Gb / 8-bank
Organization
 04: x4
 08: x8
 16: x16
  Power Supply
   E:  1.35V
Revision
Package
    BG: FBGA
Speed
GN: DDR3L-1600K (11-11-11)
DJ: DDR3L-1333H (9-9-9)
Product Family
  J:  DDR3
Type
  D:  Packaged Device
E D J 42 04 E F BG  -  GN - F
Environment code
       F:  Lead Free (RoHS compliant)
            and Halogen Free
Data Sheet E1922E20 (Ver. 2.0)
2
  EDJ4204EFBG, EDJ4208EFBG, EDJ4216EFBG
Pin Configurations
Pin Configurations (×4/×8 configuration)
/xxx indicates active low signal.
Notes: 1. Not internally connected with die.
2. Don't connect. Internally connected.
3. Input only pins (address, command, CKE, ODT and /RESET) do not supply termination.
Pin name Function Pin name Function
A0 to A15*3
Address inputs
A10(AP): Auto precharge